statutory authority/institution or body and subject to such terms and conditions as may be 

prescribed/imposed by any of them, the consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby 

accorded for increase in the ESOP pool from 70,00,000 to 1,45,00,000 options by the addition of 

75,00,000 (Seventy Five Lakhs) options to be granted to employees in accordance with the Aerpace 

Industries Limited Restricted Stock Unit Plan 2024 (Aerpace – RSU 2024) . 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the new Equity Shares to be issued and allotted by the Company in the 

manner aforesaid shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company.